BOROUGH OF DEAL Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

November 8, 2024 9:00 A.M. 190 Norwood Avenue, Deal, New Jersey

- 1. Call To Order
- 2. Salute To Flag
- 3. Open Public Meeting Statement
- 4. Roll Call
- 5. **Resolution 24-151** Confirming Submission of the 2024 Best Practices
- 6. **Resolution 24-152** Authorizing a Storage Container Lease Agreement Between Deal Sephardic Youth Center Inc.
- 7. Resolution 24-153 Authorizing the Police Department's Rules and Regulations Update
- 8. **Resolution 24-154** Authorizing Gerard Chiricolo II to attend the January 2025 Monmouth County Police Academy for Class II Special Police Officers
- 9. **Resolution 24-155** Retaining the Services of Bloodgood Law Enforcement Training Group LLC. to Offer Guidance and Assist with the Police Promotional Process
- 10. **Resolution 24-156** Authorizing Patrolman Daniel Maguire to Assist the Monmouth County Prosecutor's Office
- 11. **Resolution 24-157** Purchase of Drive Wall Equipment and Labor from Pumping Service, Inc.
- 12. **Resolution 24-158** Authorizing Transfer of 2024 Current Fund
- 13. Monthly Reports
- 14. Correspondence
- 15. Unfinished Business
- 16. New Business
- 17. Reading of a Resolution to Pay All Bills Approved by The Finance Committee
- 18. Public Comment

BOROUGH OF DEAL Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Agenda

November 8, 2024 9:00 A.M. 190 Norwood Avenue, Deal, New Jersey

19.	Resolution	24-159	Executive	(Closed)) Session
-----	------------	--------	------------------	----------	-----------

20. Adjournment